# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Barclay J. Tullis	11/17/2009
Roger Allen Nolte	12/03/2009
Charles Merrill	12/07/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kontek Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	1200 Dawson Road
City:	New Madrid
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63869

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12618699

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)353-3241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-353-3241

Email: barc@novelthink.com

Correspondent Name: Barclay J. Tullis

Address Line 1: 1795 Guinda Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-2947

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N010200901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barclay J. Tullis, Reg. No. 55,690

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Assignment\_Tullis\_signed\_12618699#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Tullis\_signed\_12618699#page2.tif

PATENT S01040760 REEL: 023651 FRAME: 0696

OP \$40.00 1261869

source=Assignment\_Nolte\_signed\_12618699#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Nolte\_signed\_12618699#page2.tif source=Assignment\_Merrill\_signed\_12618699#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Merrill\_signed\_12618699#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023651 FRAME: 0697

sale not been made.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number:N010200901
Whereas, I,Barclay J. Tullis	, ofPalo Alto, CA,
hereafter referred to as "applicant," have	
improvements inMethod of Protection	with Massive Security Barriers Having
Tie-Bars in Tunnels	;
⊠ for which an application for a United S	tates Patent was filed on November 13,
2009with Application Number12/6	
□ for which an application for a United St ;	rates Patent was executed on
Whereas, applicant is desirous of so and exclusive right to said invention in the and interest in and to any and all Patents United States and of relinquishing all righ abovementioned invention; and	that may be granted therefore in the
Whereas, Kontek Industries, Inc., or referred to as "assignee," whose mailing a 63869, is desirous of acquiring the exclusion the United States and the entire rights, Patents that may be granted therefore in the state of the s	ve right to the abovementioned invention title, and interest in and to any and all
Now, therefore, in consideration of (_\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby valuable consideration, applicant does hereby the full and exclusive right to the abovement the entire rights, title, and interest in and granted therefore in the United States. Aptitle, and interest, of any sort whatsoever, granted as to the abovementioned invention	vacknowledged, and other good and reby sell, assign, and transfer to assignee entioned invention in the United States and to any and all Patents which may be pplicant hereby relinquishes all rights, in any and all Patents which may be

This Assignment of Application contains the entire agreement between applicant and assignee with regard to the matters set forth herein and shall be binding and inure to the benefit of the conservators, spouses, receivers, trustees, executors, administrators, personal representatives, affiliates, heirs, successors, subsidiaries, and assigns of each.

requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for

representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and

assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of assignee's legal

	Docket Number:N010200901
This Assignment of Applications agreements, whether oral or written	on supersedes all other contracts and , except as provided herein.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a Application on this/7 th	pplicant has executed this Assignment of day of _November, 2009
atPalo Alto, CA	Sanday Jullus Barclay J. Tullis, Applicant
STATE OF $A$ ) SS COUNTY OF $A$ $A$ )	TIMES
Before me personally appeare foregoing instrument to be his free a	ed RARCAY J. TUCL'S and acknowledged the ct and deed this 17 day of November, 2009.
on a suite de la company d	Notary Public
SAN SAH - A - I	Ay Commission Expires: 3425,201/

☑ Total of \_\_\_\_3\_\_\_\_ forms submitted.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Docket Number:N010200901	
Whereas, I, Roger Allen Nolte , of Jackson, MO	
E for which an application for a United States Patent was filed onNovember 2009with Application Number12/618.699	* \$3,
o for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on;	******
Whereas, applicant is desirous of selling, assigning, and transferring his and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire rights, t and interest in and to any and all Patents that may be granted therefore in the United States and of relinquishing all rights, title, and interest in the abovementioned invention; and	
Whereas, Kontek Industries, Inc., of New Madrid, Missouri, hereafter referred to as "assignee," whose mailing address is P.O. Box 98. New Madrid, 8 63869, is desirons of acquiring the exclusive right to the abovementioned inventional in the United States and the entire rights, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents that may be granted therefore in the United States; and	\$4383
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofonedollars (S1.06), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to assign the full and exclusive right to the abovementioned invention in the United State the entire rights, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. Applicant hereby relinquishes all rights title, and interest, of any sort whatsoever, in any and all Patents which may be granted as to the abovementioned invention. Applicant hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Uni States Patent to assignce, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sam assignce's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of assignce's legal	e and ,

This Assignment of Application contains the entire agreement between applicant and assignee with regard to the matters set forth herein and shall be binding and innre to the benefit of the conservators, spouses, receivers, trustees, executors, administrators, personal representatives, affiliates, heirs, successors, subsidiaries, and assigns of each.

sale not been made.

representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and

Page 1 of 2

38 8 237 8	de el estado del electronistro de el estado de el
Docket Number:	N010200901

This Assignment of Application supersedes all other contracts and agreements, whether oral or written, except as provided berein.

Roger Allen Nolte, Applicant

STATE OF Missouri ) SS COUNTY OF New Medrid

Before me personally appeared Koper Allen Not to and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 3rd day of <u>December</u>, 2009.



KRISTIE EVANS My Commission Expires April 15, 2011 **Dunklin County** Commission #07034885

My Commission Expires: 4-15-2011

3 S Total of \_\_\_\_\_ forms submitted.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number:N010200901
Whereas, I,Charles Merrill	of Cornelius. NC
hereafter referred to as "applicant," have improvements inMethod of Protection	invented certain new and useful
Tic-Bars in Tunnels	
☑ for which an application for a United S 2009 with Application Number12/6	tates Patent was filed onNovember 13, 18,699;
□ for which an application for a United St	ates Patent was executed on
Whereas, applicant is desirous of some and exclusive right to said invention in the and interest in and to any and all Patents United States and of relinquishing all righ abovementioned invention; and	that may be granted therefore in the
Whereas, Kontek Industries, Inc., oreferred to as "assignee," whose mailing a 63869, is desirous of acquiring the exclusion the United States and the entire rights, Patents that may be granted therefore in the content of the conten	ve right to the abovementioned invention title, and interest in and to any and all
the entire rights, title, and interest in and granted therefore in the United States. A title, and interest, of any sort whater granted as to the abovements requests the Director of the United States Patent to assigned of the light assignee's sole use and be transfer for the	racknowledged, and other good and reby sell, assign, and transfer to assignee entioned invention in the United States and to any and all Patents which may be oplicant hereby relinquishes all rights, any and all Patents which may be and all Patents which may be and Trademark Office to issue said United ht, title, and interest in and to the same, for e use and behoof of assignee's legal for which said Patent may be granted, as

This Assignment Application contains the entire agreement between applicant and assignee with regard to the matters set forth herein and shall be binding and inure to the benefit of the conservators, spouses, receivers, trustees, executors, administrators, personal representatives, affiliates, heirs, successors, subsidiaries, and assigns of each.

Docket Number:	N010200901

This Assignment of Application supersedes all other contracts and agreements, whether oral or written, except as provided herein.

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, applicant has executed this Assignment of
Applicațion on this	
at Huntersville	10 . December
	Charles Merrill, Applicant

STATE OF / Josh Caroling SS COUNTY OF Mecklenburg

Before me personally appeared <u>Mercil</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>day of November</u>, 2009.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Gretchen Bayer Notary Public Meoklenburg County North Carolina My Commission Expires 9/16/2012



☑ Total of 3 forms submitted.

**RECORDED: 12/14/2009**